MODEL 675
Shark Cage
Intrinsically Safe
Submersible Level Transmitter
INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALLATION AND OPERATION
C            US
K796478 Rev. B
10/2015

XXX  (specify length in feet)
675	 P	 B	 0006	 M	 L	 S	 100 feet
Model Numbering
*�Decimal points for non-standard ranges may be used
Decimal point requires one model code position, i.e. 1.08 = 4 positions
Model 675 Series Submersible Level Transmitter
1.2 Model Number
�
Installation
�
Section 2:	 Installation
2.1	 Safety Information
The overall system is designed to prevent accidental shock to the operator when
properly used.  No design, however, can insure the safety of an instrument
improperly installed or used negligently.  Read this manual carefully and
completely before operating the instrument.  Failure to read this manual
in its entirety could result in damage to the instrument or injury to the
operator.
To avoid possible shock hazard install in a grounded enclosure, prevent live
parts being touched and ground the sensor sheath and housing.  Follow
wiring diagrams and local regulations. Installations where failure of this
equipment may cause personal injury, property loss, equipment damage or
financial loss, backup failsafe protection must be used.
2.2	 Unpacking & Inspection
Carefully remove the contents of the shipping carton and check each item
against the packing list before destroying any packing material.  If there is
any shortage or damage, report it to the factory immediately.
When this transmitter is used with the AMETEK PMT Products DDMC
Controller, the transmitter Model Number is identified on the nameplate
of the DDMC in the section labeled “USED WITH.”  This is because the
DDMC is calibrated with, and should be used only with a specific
Submersible Transmitter.  Look for a correlation between the two
instruments.
2.3	 Operational Checkout
Before installing the 675 Series Transmitter, make sure the system is
operating by doing a bench check.
WARNING:
Do not connect any wires while AC Power input is applied.
For temporary connections, refer to diagrams in Wiring Section 2.3 of this
manual.  Connect AC power to the controller and/or with which it is to be
used.  Apply power and allow a five-minute warm-up.
With no pressure applied to the transmitter, the meter should display zero
(or for “drawdown” the reading corresponding to the depth below ground
level that the transmitter will be when installed.)
REV
H
:\
EC
N
s\
REV
3:4
820 PENNSYLVANIA BOULEVARD, FEASTERVILLE, PA 19053
LIMITS OF ACCEPTABLE WORKMANSHIP ARE DEFINED IN MS-645-A.
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
1234
4 3 2 1
2 OF 2
K780728
CONTAINS IS TO BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, DISCLOSED TO OTHERS, OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMETEK INC. REFER TO SHEET 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY.
C 65048
WEIGHT SHEET
C
SCALE
SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO.
820 PENNSYLVANIA BOULEVARD, FEASTERVILLE, PA 19053